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PRE-SEASON REPORT 

SECTION VI GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 2009 
Co-Chairpersons: Debby Schruefer, Sue Pernick 

 
 

Changes for 2009-10: 
1.) Total matches allowed going from 24 to 20 due the financial problems. Approved State Exec 

Comm 1/31/09. 
2.) Elimination of lines people. Approved Section VI AC 11/19/08. Are the boys also going to do 

this? 
 
Other Discussion Topics: 
3.) Need to increase participation in both the large and small school coaches poll. 
4.) Super Senior Game 
5.) Rosters and teams pictures will be posted at the NYSPHSAA website. Coaches can upload and 

update. 
6.) Schedule restructuring in the event of inclement weather 
7.) Playable sites (ie. Ceiling height, proper lighting) 
8.) Starting dates for league play 

 
SECTION VI  2009 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL CALENDAR 
 

The Section VI approved Volleyball season is August 24 to November 29 
 
First Practice........................................................................................... Monday August 24 
****** NOTE: 6 practices are needed prior to first scrimmage. 
First Scrimmage ..................................................................................... Monday August 31 
****** NOTE: 8 practices are needed prior to first contest. 
First Possible Contest...................................................................Wednesday September 2 
Notification of Non Participation in Sectionals..........................................Friday October 16 
Last Possible League Game ................................................................Tuesday October 20 
Seeding Meeting: Frontier High School 7:00 PM ........................... Wednesday October 21 

 
Qualifiers 

Friday October 23 
At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA 

Pre-Quarter Finals 
Monday October 26 

At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA 
Quarter Finals 

Wednesday October 28 
At court of higher seed team - Times TBA 

Semi-Finals 
Friday October 30 

At court of higher seeded team - Times TBA 
Finals: 

Wednesday November 4  Class B/C/D 
Thursday November 5  Class AA/A 

Sites & Times TBA 
Far West Regionals 

Saturday, November 14 at Section VI 
Site and Times TBA 

States 
Semi-Finals: Saturday November 21 

Finals: Sunday November 22 
Glens Falls Civic Center (Section 2) 


